The GRIPPER was devised as a quick coupler for dry, bulk
transport, tank tubing. This unique coupling just slides onto
the tubing or wraps around it and is tightened by hand in
seconds, but it provides better support than rubber hose and
band clamps. The GRIPPER’s positive-sealing gum gaskets
allow for tube and pipe variations. And, because it’s made of
100% stainless steel, it will not corrode due to harsh weather
or road conditions. Silicone gaskets that comply with appli-
cable FDA requirements are available upon request.
Single Wingnut Coupler
Double Wingnut Coupler
B
O.D.
Food-Grade Gum Gasket
Size	 Code	 Gripper
(in.)	 No.	 PIC No.
	 4.000	 2-4001 2804002G2MB
	 4.500	 2-4501 2804502G2MB
	 5.000	 2-5001 2805002G2MB
	 6.000	 2-6001 2806002G2MB
	 6.625	 2-6621 2806622G2MB
	 8.000	 2-8001 2808002G2MB
	 8.625	 2-8621 2808622G2MB
	 10.000	 2-10001 2810002G2MB
	 10.750	 2-10751 2810752G2MB
	 12.000	 2-12001 2812002G2MB
	 12.750	 2-12751 2812752G2MB
A
O.D.
Food-Grade Gum Gasket
Size	 Code	 Wt.	 Gripper
(in.)	 No.	 (lbs.)	 PIC No.
	 1.500	 1501	 0.58	 2401501G2MB
	 1.660	 1661	 0.60	 2401661G2MB
	 1.750	 1751	 0.62	 2401751G2MB
	 1.900	 1901	 0.65	 2401901G2MB
	 2.000	 2001	 0.68	 2402001G2FGMB
	 2.125	 2121	 0.70	 2402121G2MB
	 2.250	 2251	 0.71	 2402251G2MB
	 2.375	 2371	 0.74	 2402371G2MB
	 2.500	 2501	 0.77	 2402501G2FGMB
	 2.750	 2751	 0.80	 2402751G2MB
	 2.875	 2871	 0.84	 2402871G2MB
	 3.000	 3001	 0.88	 2403001G2FGMB
	 3.250	 3251	 0.97	 2403251G2MB
	 3.500	 3501	 1.06	 2403501G2FGMB
	 3.750	 3751	 1.15	 2403751G2MB
	 4.000	 4001	 1.25	 2404001G2FGMB
	 4.250	 4251	 1.32	 2404251G2MB
	 4.500	 4501	 1.40	 2404501G2FGMB
	 5.000	 5001	 1.55	 2405001G2FGMB
	 5.563	 5561	 1.63	 2405561G2MB
	 6.000	 6001	 1.72	 2406001G2FGMB
	 6.250	 6251	 1.78	 2406251G2MB
	 6.625	 6621	 1.82	 2406621G2MB
	 8.000	 8001	 2.25	 2408001G2FGMB
	 8.625	 8621	 2.38	 2408621G2MB
	 9.000	 9001	 2.45	 2409001G2MB
	 10.000	 10001	 2.65	 2410001G2MB
Effective April 1, 2021
Morris GripperTM Couplers
8
©2021 Morris Coupling Company Printed in U.S.A.
Plastixs, LLC • 151 Memorial Drive • Suite H • Shrewsbury • MA • 01550 • www.plastixs.com • sales@plastixs.com